
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 1 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00733             Agenda Date: 9/10/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Fourth Amendment to Agreement # 11701 between Creative Counseling Services of Gainesville, Inc. 
and Alachua County 
 
Presenter: 

Joe Lipsey. Assistant Director Court Services 
 
Description: 

Fourth Amendment to Agreement # 11701 between Creative Counseling Services of Gainesville, Inc. 
and Alachua County 
 
Recommended Action: 
Approve agreement increasing the not to exceed payment amount, budget amendment and special 
payment memo 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
N/A 
 
Fiscal Note:  
001.36.3600.622.34.00 - $8,000   001.36.3640.523.34.00 - $19,000   Funds budgeted in FY24 
 
Strategic Guide: 
Social and Economic Opportunity 

 

Background: 
Creative Counseling currently provides Batterers Intervention (BIP), Anger Management and mental 
health services for Day Reporting and Treatment Court defendants. Due to an increase in usage, 
additional budget is needed and an increase in the agreements not to exceed amount from $48,000 to 
$75,000 is needed to continue providing services. 
 


